
PBF PROJECT DOCUMENT TEMPLATE 

Sustaining Peace in Bougainville 
PROJECT DOCUMENT (AS AMENDED IN 2019) 

Length: Max. 12 pages (plus cover page+ annexes) 

Country: Papua New Guinea 

Project Title: Sustaining Peace in Bougainville 
Proiect Number from MPTF-0 Gatewav: 00111384  

United Notions 
Peocebullding 

PBF project modality: If funding Is disbursed into a national or regional trust fund: 
0 IRF 

PRF 
� Country Trust Fund 
□ Regional Trust Fund
Name of Recipient Fund: PNG UN Country Fund

Expected project commencement date1
: June 2018 

Proiect duration In months:2 24 Months 
List all direct project recipient organizations, followed type of organization (UN, CSO etc.): 
United Nations Development Programme (UNDP), United Nations Women (UNW), and United 
Nations Population Fund (UNFPA). 
List additional implementing partners, Governmental and non-Governmental: 
National Government of Papua New Guinea, Autonomous Bougainville Government, National 
Research Institute, Bougainville Women's Federation. National Council of Women, Media Council 
of PNG, PNG Council of Churches. Bougainville Youth Federation and the Peace and Conflict 
Studies Institute of Australia (PaCSIA). 
Total PBF project budget" (by recipient organization starting with the Convening Agency): 
UNDP: $ 3,358,000 
UNW: $321,000 
UNFPA: $321,000 
(received through the PNG UN Country Fund) 
Total PBF project budget: $4,000,000 
*The overall approved budget and the release of the second and any subsequent tranche are
conditional and subject to PBSO's approval and subject to availability of funds in the PBF account

Any other existing funding for the project (amount and source): none 
TOT Al Dro]ect budaet: $4,000,000 
PBF 1 •t tranche: PBF 2'1d tranche*: 

UNDP: $ 2,182,700 UNDP: $1,175,300 
UNW: $ 208,650 UNW: $112,350 
UNFPA $208,650 UNFPA: $112,350 
TOTAL: $2 600,000 TOT AL: $1 400,000 
One sentence of project description: The project will support the ongoing peacebullding process 
to ensure that an enabling environment for a peaceful referendum in Bougainville is created, and the 
referendum outcome, whatever this may be, is one that is accepted by the people of Bougainville 
and of Paoua New Guinea. 

1 Note: actual commencement date will be the date of first funds transfer. 
2 Maximum project du.ration for IRF projects is 18 months, for PRF projects - 36 months. 

1 

! 

I 

I 

I 

I 

/ 00111260











/For

April 15, 2020





































































CATEGORIES Amount UNDP Amount UNFPA
Amount 

UNWOMEN
PROJECT 
TOTAL

Amount UNDP Amount UNFPA
Amount 

UNWOMEN
PROJECT TOTAL

1. Staff and other 
personnel

 $                   735,653  $                   35,000  $                            -    $         770,653  $                735,653  $                35,000  $                       -    $            770,653 

2. Supplies, 
Commodities, 
Materials

 $                   251,751  $                   50,000  $                            -    $         301,751  $                  88,751  $                50,000  $                       -    $            138,751 

3. Equipment, 
Vehicles, and 
Furniture (including 
Depreciation)

 $                   260,550  $                   35,000  $                            -    $         295,550  $                260,550  $                35,000  $                       -    $            295,550 

4. Contractual 
services

 $                   611,221  $                   35,000  $                 100,000  $         746,221  $                881,851  $                35,000  $            100,000  $         1,016,851 

5.Travel  $                   250,000  $                   55,000  $                   50,000  $         355,000  $                580,878  $                55,000  $              50,000  $            685,878 

6. Transfers and 
Grants to 
Counterparts

 $                   648,601  $                   60,000  $                 150,000  $         858,601  $                210,093  $                60,000  $            150,000  $            420,093 

7. General 
Operating and 
other Direct Costs

 $                   380,542  $                   30,000  $                            -    $         410,542  $                380,542  $                30,000  $                       -    $            410,542 

Sub-Total Project 
Costs

 $                3,138,318  $                 300,000  $                 300,000  $      3,738,318  $            3,138,318  $             300,000  $            300,000  $         3,738,318 

8. Indirect Support 
Costs (must be 7%)

 $                   219,682  $                   21,000  $                   21,000  $         261,682  $                219,682  $                21,000  $              21,000  $            261,682 

TOTAL  $                3,358,000  $                 321,000  $                 321,000  $      4,000,000  $            3,358,000  $             321,000  $            321,000  $         4,000,000 

Original Budget Revised Budget 


	Prodoc_200416_RevG
	06. Budget_rev_g



